## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Tracy Hedditch	07/06/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Secure A Sign Pty Ltd		
Street Address:	110 O'Dwyers Rd		
Internal Address:	Kilmore		
City:	Victoria		
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA		
Postal Code:	3764		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12506608

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)293-6229

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: lhawkins@cblh.com

Correspondent Name: Morris Liss/Lisa Hawkins

Address Line 1: Connolly Bove Lodge & Hutz LLP
Address Line 2: 1875 Eye Street NW, Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 21854-00114-US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Morris Liss

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Assg\_21854-114-1#page1.tif source=Assg\_21854-114-1#page2.tif source=Assg\_21854-114-1#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022984 FRAME: 0035

OF \$40.00 12506608

500915677

#### ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

	THIS ASSIG	NMENT, mad	e by <b>Trac</b> :	y Hedditc	h		her	einafte
refe	rred to as Assignor(s)	, residing at 1	IO O'Dwye	rs Rd Kilm	nore Vic	3764 A	\ustra	ilia;
	WHEREAS,	Assignor(s)	has/have	invented	certain	new	and	usefu
imp	rovements in	Sign Atta	chment de	evice, s	et forth in	a (che	eck on	e):
	Non-Provisional U.S. P	atent Application	on for Letters	Patent of the	ne United :	States,		
	U.S. National Stage En	try of Internatio	nal Applicat	ion Serial N	o			5
	Continuation of U.S. Pa	atent Applicatio	n Scrial No.				-8	
	U.S. Continuation of In	ternational App	lication. Seri	al No.				
	Divisional of U.S. Pate	nt Application S	lerial No			***************************************	e)	
×	Continuation-in-Part A	pplication (CIP)	claiming be	nefit of App	l. Ser. No.	12/44	1,001	
(che	ečk one);							
	attached herewith;							
2%	previously filed on Jul	ly 21, 2009 as	U.S. Appin	. No. 12/50	6,608			
	and							
	WHEREAS,	Secure A Si	gn Pty Lto	<u> </u>	**********************		a	
cor	poration organized uni	der and pursua	nt to the lav	vs of A	ıstralia		, b	aving
its ş	principal place of busi	ness at						
11	0 O'Dwyers Rd Kilm	ore Vic 3764	Australia_	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				
(her	einafter referred to as	Assignee), is	desirous of	acquiring tl	he entire i	right, ti	tle and	1
inte	rest in and to said inve	entions and sai	d Applicati	on for Lette	ers Patent	of the	United	i
Stat	es, and in and to any	Letters Patent	of the Unite	d States to	be obtain	ed then	efore :	and
ther	eon.							

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor(s) has/have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States

{

Atty. Docket No. 21854-09114-US1

and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor(s), had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignor(s) hereby represent(s) and warrant(s) to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignor(s) are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignor(s) hereby covenant(s) and agree(s) to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignor(s) will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignor(s) hereby request(s) the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions

2

and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignor(s) hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

All registered practitioners at Customer No. 30678

Councily Bove Lodge & Hutz LLP,

1990 M Street, N.W., Suite 800, Washington, DC 20036-3425

AND Assignor(s) acknowledge(s) an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

	<pirst inventor=""></pirst>
gir gran	<first inventor=""></first>
Date: <u>6/7/59</u>	
	<second inventor=""></second>
Date:	